

August 18, 2022 juwi Shizen Energy Operation Inc.

juwi Shizen Energy Operation Announces Change of Director and Capital Increase

juwi Shizen Energy Operation Inc. (jSEO) announces that Yuko Ishikawa has become Director, replacing Ken Isono, Director, effective from August 15, 2022.

■Yuko Ishikawa Profile

After graduating from university, Yuko joined Takenaka Civil Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd. and has served in positions such as Managing Executive Officer and Director/Senior Managing Executive Officer.

jSEO has also decided to increase its capital from a portion of retained earnings to 20 million yen in order to obtain a Special Construction Business License for future business expansion. 2023 is the target year for obtaining the license.

jSEO has specialized in O&M (operation and maintenance) of renewable energy power plants since 2013, and has provided world-standard O&M services at more than 100 solar and wind power plants throughout Japan. In recent years, jSEO has focused on strengthening its organizational structure, and by May 2022, has achieved 897 MW in cumulative contracts, with the goal of achieving 1 GW by the end of 2022. Moving forward, jSEO aims to obtain a Special Construction Business License in order to provide a wider range of services to power plant owners, including maintenance works and repair works.

With the PURPOSE of "We take action for the blue planet," jSEO will continue to pursue highquality O&M services that support the stable long-term operation of renewable energy power plants.

■Capital Increase Overview

Capital increase amount: 15 million yen

Capital increase method: Capitalization of retained earnings

Capital after capital increase: 20 million yen

[About juwi Shizen Energy Operation Inc.]

juwi Shizen Energy Operation is a joint venture established in May 2013 by Shizen Energy Inc. and juwi AG – a German company that is a world leader in wind power, solar power development, and EPC. The company localizes the world's standard O&M (operation and maintenance) services to suit Japanese weather and soil conditions, and provides O&M services specializing in renewable energy power plants throughout Japan. As of May 2022, the company has received 897MW in cumulative contracts for solar and wind power plants. Since 2018, the company has also provided O&M services for farm-based agrisolar projects.

Press Release

- -Headquarters: Ichigo Hongo Bldg. 3F 5-33-10 Hongo, Bunkyo Ward, Tokyo
- -Representative Directors: Tetsushi Hanayoshi, Jan Warzecha
- -URL: https://juwishizen-om.net/en/

<For inquiries regarding this press release> juwi Shizen Energy Operation Inc., Public Relations Department E-mail: jseo-comm@shizenenergy.net